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Participants

Arman Baha

TANF Eligibility/Case Manager

White Mountain Apache Tribal TANF Program
202 E. Walnut Street,

Whiteriver, Arizona 85941

Phone: 928-338-4164

Fax: 928-338-1469

Email: armanbaha@wmat.us

Olga Castro

Case Manager

Pascua Yaqui Tribe

7474 S. Camino De Oeste

Tucson, Arizona 85757

Phone: 520-879-5688

Fax: 520-879-5646

Email: Olga.Castro@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Aaron W. Charlie

Manager

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community
10005 E. Osborn Road

Scottsdale, Arizona 85256

Phone: 480-362-5680

Fax: 480-362-5880

Email: aaron.charlie@srpmic-nsn.gov

Colleen Faden

TANF Administrator

White Mountain Apache Tribal TANF Program
202 E. Walnut Street

Whiteriver, Arizona 85941

Phone: 928-338-4164

Fax: 928-338-1469

Email: cfaden@wmat.us
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Frances Flores

Social Services Tech

Pascua Yaqui Tribe

7474 S. Camino De Oeste

Tucson, Arizona 85757

Phone: 480-768-2007

Fax: 520-879-5646

Email: Frances.Flores@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov

Yolanda Gene

Principle Accountant

Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance
P.O. Box 1053

Window Rock, Arizona 86515

Phone: 928-810-8553

Fax: 928-810-8557

Email: yogene2011@yahoo.com

Roxanne Gorman

Department Manager |

Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance
P.O. Box 2279

Window Rock, Arizona 86515

Phone: 928-810-8553

Fax: 928-810-8557

Email: roxanne_gorman@yahoo.com

Hugo Guerra

Program Specialist

Pascua Yaqui Tribe

7474 S. Camino De Oeste

Tucson, Arizona 85757

Phone: 520-879-5651

Fax: 520-879-5646

Email: Hugo.Guerra@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov
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Elizabeth Gutierrez

TANF Case Manager

Pascua Yaqui Tribe

7474 S. Camino De Oeste

Tucson, Arizona 85757

Phone: 480-768-2012

Fax: 520-879-5646

Email: Elizabeth.Gutierrez@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov
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Bernadette Kniffin

TANF Director

San Carlos TANF Program
Highway 70

Peridot, Arizona 85542

Phone: 928-475-5011

Fax: 928-475-5017

Email: bkniffin@tanf.scat-nsn.gov

Dinah Lewis

Programs and Projects Specialist
Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance
P.O. Box 2279

Window Rock, Arizona 86515

Phone: 928-810-8553

Fax: 928-810-8557

Email: dab2800@yahoo.com
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Elizabeth Nasewytewa

Hopi TANF Supervisor

Hopi Family Assistance Program
P.O. Box 68

Second Mesa, Arizona 86043
Phone: 928-734-2202

Fax: 928-734-9454

Email: Enasewytewa25@gmail.com

Deannah Neswood-Gishey

Assistant Department Manager

Navajo Nation Program for Self Reliance
P.O. Box 1053

Window Rock, Arizona 86515

Phone: 928-810-8553

Fax: 928-810-8557

Email: Neswoodgishey@tcitlink.net

Bernadine Ruiz

TANF Assistant Director

San Carlos TANF Program
Highway 70

Peridot, Arizona 85542

Phone: 928-475-5011 ext 224
Fax: 928-475-5017

Email: bruiz@tanf.scat-nsn.gov
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Dana Eisenberg

Senior Communications Specialist

BLH Technologies/ Welfare Peer TA Network
1803 Research Boulevard, Suite 615
Rockville, Maryland 20850

Phone: 240-399-8443

Fax: 240-399-8471

Email: deisenberg@blhtech.com

Lester Alford

Database Administrator

Washoe Tribe of Nevada & California
919 Highway 395 South

Gardnerville, Neveda 89410

Phone: 916-203-4705

Email: lalford@washoetanf.org

Janet Deschinny

Trainer

Arizona Coalition Against Domestic Violence
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1570
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Phone: 602-279-2900 ext. 410

Fax: 602-279-2980

Email: janet@azcadv.org

Glen Basconcillo

Chief Operations Officer

Owens Valley Career Development Center
1001 Tower Way, Suite 225

Bakersfield, California 93309

Phone: 661-323-1086 ext. 334

Fax: 661-323-1746

Email: gbasconcillo@ovcdc.com

Tilford Denver

Public/Community Relations Coordinator
Owens Valley Career Development Center
P.O. Box 847

2574 Diaz Lane

Bishop, California 93514

Phone: 760-873-5107 ext. 169

Fax: 760-873-4107

Email: Tdenver@ovcdc.com

Guy Christian

Supervising Welfare Fraud Investigator

California Welfare Fraud Investigators Association
846 N. Lebec Court

Visalia, California 93292

Phone: 559-901-8554

Fax: 559 624-1077

Email: guymchristian@gmail.com

Pat McBrayer

Program and Policy Specialist
DES-Employment Administration -720A
4000 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1820
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Phone: 602-771-1309

Fax: 602-532-5596

Email: pmcbrayer@azdes.gov
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Rick Wever

Co-Acting TANF Program Manager
ACF/OFA Region IX

90 7th Street, 9th Floor

San Francisco, California 94103
Phone: 415-437-8460

Fax: 415-437-8436

Email: rick.wever@acf.hhs.gov

Emily Zoellner

Program Specialist

ACF/OFA Region IX

90 7th Street., 9th Floor

San Francisco, California 94103
Phone: 415-437-8423

Fax: 415-437-8436

Email: emily.zoellner@acf.hhs.gov
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ICF International Staff

Katie Caldwell

Senior Associate

ICF International

9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Phone: 703-474-7729
Email: kcaldwell@icfi.com
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